

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON AWARDING A MAGNA CUM LAUDE DIPLOMA OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-1 of 19 January 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Criteria for Awarding *Cum Laude* and *Magna Cum Laude* Diplomas at Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2015-9-2 of 24 November 2015 "On the Approval of the Criteria for Awarding *Cum Laude* and *Magna Cum Laude* Diplomas" (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-38 of 22 June 2021), and Items 89 and 90 of the Study Regulations of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-43 of 21 June 2022 "On the Approval of the Study Regulations of Vilnius University and on the Amendments and Repeal of Certain Resolutions of a Senate Commission of Vilnius University", and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-1 of 17 January 2024 "On Awarding a *Magna Cum Laude* Diploma of Vilnius University", Proposal from the Dean of the Faculty of Economics and Business Administration of Vilnius University on awarding a *Magna Cum Laude* diploma of Vilnius University, and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 16 January 2024, the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

To award, in the event that she earns a grade of 10 (excellent) for her thesis and/or final examinations, a *Magna Cum Laude* diploma of Vilnius University to Santa Damaševičiūtė, graduate of the second cycle study programme Business Process Management (in English) of the Faculty of Economics and Business Administration, who is distinguished for her mature research activities.